
2016 MSBL / MABL WORLD SERIES NEWSLETTER 

 WORLD SERIES OFFICE NUMBER (480) 858-7515                           TUESDAY OCTOBER 18th, 2016 

Reggie Wilkerson Inducted  
Into The WS Hall Of Fame  

Day Two Is A Repeat Of Day One - With More Fantastic Weather 
35+ Teams Begin Play - And MSBL_National Twitter Issues It’s First Alert! 
By Tom Prendergast 
  When the MSBL / MABL World Series tournament began in 1988, we had 38 
teams, two divisions (National and American) and two age groups, 30+ and 40+. 
However as the years went by and the tournament continued to grow we began 
adding new divisions and age groups. Overtime the National Office created the structure we 
have today, which allows for the most comprehensive and competitive divisions in all age 
groups. American - Federal - Mountain - Central - Cactus. 18+ to our 73+ division. And 
we’ve always had special playing rules to allow for the maximum number of players to get 
into a game, including batting a minimum of 10 (with no limit to the offensive line-up), the 
A/B batter, the shared batter position and of course, the courtesy runner. Unlimited defensive 
restrictions and a rule that allows the starting pitcher to re-enter the game gives all managers 
incredible flexibility and freedom to be both strategic / fair to all of the players on the team. 

MSBL / MABL National President & Founder, Steve Sigler (center) presents longtime MSBL 
St Thomas Hurricanes manager, Reggie Wilkerson with his WS Hall of Fame award before 
his teams game at Hohokam Stadium yesterday morning surrounded by his players. 

Muscle Recovery Technology Gets 
More Important In Sports & Exercise 
By Steve Lamontia 
 

Dr. Jason Wersland created the Thera 
Gun (patent pending) for professionals 
looking for superior muscle therapy to 
improve recovery and wellness.  
 

It is a lightweight, easy to use, battery 
operated muscle management device, 
specifically designed for sports trainers, 
physical therapists, chiropractors and 
doctors as a more effective way to heal 
their patients. Additionally, athletes can 
use it on themselves.  
 

Research has shown that muscle  
treatment leads to faster recovery from 
injuries and better overall performance. 
TheTheraGun G1 was invented to  
accelerate the muscular recovery  
process through rapid and rhythmic  
relief to all parts of the body.  
 

The TheraGun's specific vibration  
stimulation provides a unique and more  
effective approach to muscle treatment. 

www.Theragun.com 

APN Video Available To Tape MSBL WS 
Games During This Years Tournament 
 

APN Video is once again available to video 
tape any regular pool play or championship 
games. Jeff Lowery has been filming games 
for MSBL since 1988 and can be seen weav-
ing his way around various stadiums. "There 
have been so many players and coaches that 
we have laughed and cried with over the 
years at the World Series," said Jeff.  "My 
hopes are that our videos, win or lose, have 
given everyone a special memory of a truly 
special tournament."  You can contact Jeff at 
the number in the graphic above if you wish 
to reserve a game with him.  You can also 
have your championship game filmed.   
When we find out who the finalists are each 
week Jeff will be in touch, or you can give 
him a call at (623) 936-5585.   



2016 MSBL / MABL WS Daily News   page 2                 Tuesday October 18th, 2016 

Sol Touch Massage (602) 741-5346 

MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS 
The MSBL WS office is located inside  
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)  
Located on the second floor 
 

Stadium Mailing Address: 
2200 W. Alameda Drive 
Temp, Arizona 85282 
 

WS Office Phone Line 480-858-7515 
WS Text Score Line  760-898-3700 
 

MSBL National Web Site Address: 
www.msblnational.com 
 

MSBL President           Steve Sigler 
MSBL Coordinator        Brian Sigler 
Tournament Director    Tom Prendergast 
 

Umpire In Chief             Jon Browar 
Office Assistant             Steve Burleson 
Office Assistant             Phil Harris 
 

Equipment Distribution  Mike Cadenazzi 
WS Administration        Bobby Prendergast 
WS Administration        Dean Shook 
WS Souvenirs               Vic Puglisi  
 

Publisher / Editor   Tom Prendergast 
                                                                             tpkcmsbl@aol.com 

Special Offer  
To All MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series 
 Players from  

Don & Charlie’s 
Restaurant 

 

20% off  
 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ 
(480) 990-0900 

 

Let them know 
that your with the 
MSBL / MABL 

World Series 
before ordering!  

50+ Central Division  
DuPage Angels 
Waikiki Beach Boys 
All Star BB Academy 
Rochester Redwings 
Tulsa Liners 
Chicago North TSP’s 
Brew City Bat Rangers 
3n2 Rangers 
East Bethalto Dodgers 
Utah Pirates 
Tri Valley Giants 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6      13   1000 
 2      1     0      4      14     667 
 2      1     0      4      18     667 
 2      1     0      4      25     667 
 2      1     0      4      26     667 
 1      1     1      3      17     500 
 1      1     1      3      32     500 
 1      2     1      3      29     375 
 1      2     0      2      26     333 
 0      2     1      1      23     167 
 0      3     0      0      71     000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6        8   1000 
 2      1     0      4      13     667 
 1      2     0      2      17     333 
 0      3     0      0      31     000 

50+ American Division 
Boston Wolfpack 
Team Victory 
So Cal Blue Jays 
Houston Old Stars 

70+ WB National Division  
South Dakota Rushmores 
Sacramento Solons 
Detroit 70’s 
San Diego Padres 
Ohio Classics 

50+ Cactus Division 1 
Long Island Yankees 
Inland Empire Angels 
Sacramento Dragons 
Auburn Braves 
Las Vegas Rattlers 
Quad City Blasters 
Westchester Mets 
Arizona Monsoon 
Vermont Red Sox 
Red Deer Legends 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      1     0      4      17     667 
 2      1     0      4      18     667 
 2      1     0      4      21     667 
 2      1     0      4      22     667 
 2      1     0      4      27     667 
 1      2     0      2      21     333 
 1      2     0      2      22     333 
 1      2     0      2      27     333 
 1      2     0      2      27     333 
 1      2     0      2      31     333 

50+ Cactus Division 2 
Diamond Dream Mustangs 
South Bay Zephyrs 
Long Island Panthers 
Connecticut Navigators 
Vancouver Angels 
Central Indiana Dodgers 
Kansas City Knights 
Des Moines Bruins 
St Thomas Hurricanes 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      1     0      4      16     667 
 2      1     0      4      23     667 
 2      1     0      4      23     667 
 2      1     0      4      25     667 
 2      1     0      4      26     667 
 1      2     0      2      23     333 
 1      2     0      2      29     333 
 1      2     0      1      31     333 
 0      2     0      0      20     000 

70+ WB American Div 1  
Red Deer Legends 
Tri Valley Giants 
Virgin Islands 
Arizona Scorpions 
San Antonio Texans 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4      16   1000 
 2      0     0      4      16   1000 
 1      1     0      2      17     500 
 0      2     0      0      21     000 
 0      2     0      0      29     000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        6   1000 
 2      0     0      4      14   1000 
 1      1     0      2      25     500 
 0      2     0      0      23     000 
 0      2     0      0      32     000 

70+ WB American Div 2  
San Antonio Broncos 
Dodgertown West 
San Diego Mudcats 
St Paul Saints 
New England Red Sox 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4      10   1000 
 1      1     0      2      12     500 
 1      1     0      2        9     500 
 1      1     0      2      18     500 
 0      2     0      0      43     000 

https://Twitter.com/MSBL_National 

35+ WB National Division  
Tri Valley Astros 
Montebello Angels 
AJW White Sox 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 1      0     0      2      10   1000 
 1      1     0      2      12     500 
 0      1     0      0        4     000 

35+ WB Central Division  
Phoenix Tube 
Arizona Angels 
South Mountain Twins 
Salt Lake Lugnuts 
LA Titans 
Las Vegas Warriors 
San Antonio Outfitters 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        7   1000 
 2      0     0      4        3   1000 
 1      1     0      2        7     500 
 1      1     0      2        7     500 
 1      1     0      2      11     500 
 0      2     0      0      12     000 
 0      2     0      0      21     000 

35+ WB Cactus Division 1  
Chandler Bat Philadelphia 
Dallas Cardinals 
Puget Sound Twins 
Comox Canadians 
Portland Mets 
Denver Royals 
Santa Barbara Black Sheep 
So Cal Glory 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4      11   1000 
 2      0     0      4      10   1000 
 1      0     0      2        7   1000 
 1      0     0      2        8     500 
 1      0     0      2      23     500 
 0      1     0      0      15     000 
 0      2     0      0      20     000 
 0      2     0      0      25     000 

35+ WB Cactus Division 2  
Murietta Mutiny 
Puget Sound Yankees 
Omaha Red Sox 
Puget Sound Reds 
Minnesota Lumberjacks 
Dallas Rangers 
Sacramento White Sox 
Chicago Cyclones 
Houston-SC Marauders 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        7   1000 
 1      0     0      2        3   1000 
 1      0     0      2        5   1000 
 1      0     0      2        9   1000 
 1      1     0      2      18     500 
 0      1     0      0      11     000 
 0      1     0      0      19     000 
 0      1     0      0      21     000 
 0      2     0      0      24     000 



2016 MSBL / MABL WS Daily News    page 3                  Tuesday October 18th, 2016 

SORRY BUT 
NO PETS  
are allowed  
inside the      

Tempe Diablo  
Maryvale, 

Riverview, or 
Goodyear  

Sports  
Complexes  
as well as  

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium or 
Maryvale  

Stadium, per a 
city ordinance 
and regulation. 

No alcoholic  
beverages in 

the parking lot. 

50+ Central Div Results 
 

Brew City Bat Rangers 
3n2 Rangers 
 

Chicago North TSP’s 
All Star Baseball Academy 
 

Dupage Angels 
East Bethalto Dodgers 
 

3n2 Rangers 
Utah Pirates 
 

Waikiki Beach Boys 
Tulsa Liners 
 

Rochester Red Wings 
Tri Valley Giants 

Remember - 
No Drinking 
or Tobacco 

products are 
allowed  

on any of the 
fields during 
the MSBL / 
MABL WS. 

WS Souvenir 
Clothing  

 

Open Daily  
9a - 7p  

 

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium 

35 
 

13 
  7  
 

  9 
  0 
 

  4 
  0 
 

  7 
  7 
 

14 
  4 
 

24 
  4 

35 
 

12 
  5  
 

11 
  7 
 

  9 
  7 
 

  8 
  7 
 

14 
10 

50+ WB National Results 
 

Team Victory 
Houston Old Stars 
 

Boston Wolfpack 
So Cal Blue Jays 

35 
 

10 
  7  
 

11 
  2 

70+ WB Division Results 
 

Sacramento Solons 
Detroit 70’s 
 

South Dakota Rushmores 
Ohio Classics 

35 
 

14 
10 
 

11 
  7 

50+ Cactus Div 2 Results 
 

Des Moines Bruins 
Central Indiana Dodgers 
 

Connecticut Navigators 
Diamond Dream Mustangs 
 

Long Island Panthers 
St Thomas Hurricanes 
 

Kansas City Knights 
Vancouver Angels 
 

Vancouver Angels 
South Bay Zephyrs 

To request a color copy of the MSBL WS 
Daily News - tpkcmsbl@aol.com 

35 
 

  7 
  6  
 

26 
  4 

70+ WB American 1 Results 
 

Red Deer Legends 
San Antonio Texans 
 

Tri Valley Giants 
Virgin Islands 
 

San Antonio Broncos (Div 2) 
Arizona Scorpions 

35 
 

23 
  5  
 

24 
11 
 

  9 
  6 

70+ WB American 2 Results 
 

St Paul Saints 
San Diego Mudcats 
 

Dodgertown West 
New England Red Sox 

50+ Cactus Div 1 Results 
 

Westchester Mets 
Arizona Monsoon 
 

Sacramento Dragons 
Vermont  Red Sox 
 

Inland Empire Angels 
Auburn Braves 
 

Long Island Yankees 
Red Deer Legends 
 

Las Vegas Rattlers 
Quad City Blasters 

35 
 

  9 
  4  
 

  6 
  5 
 

  5 
  3 
 

13 
  8 
 

  7 
  6 

35+ WB National Results 
 

AJW White Sox 
Montebello Angels 
 

Tri Valley Astros 
Montebello Angels 

35 
 

  4 
  1  
 

11 
10 

35 
 

  5 
  1  
 

10 
  4 
 

  7 
  0 
 

10 
  3 
 

  7 
  3 
 

11 
  2 
 

  5 
  1  

35+ Central Div Results 
 

LA Titans 
Las Vegas Warriors 
 

Phoenix Tube 
San Antonio Outfitters 
 

Salt Lake City Lugnuts 
Las Vegas Warriors 
 

Phoenix Tube 
LA Titans 
 

Arizona Angels 
Salt Lake City Lugnuts 
 

South Mountain Twins 
San Antonio Outfitters 
 

Arizona Angels 
South Mountain Twins 

35+ Cactus Div 2 Results 
 

Murrieta Mutiny 
Dallas Rangers 
 

Omaha Red Sox 
Minnesota Lumberjacks 
 

Puget Sound Reds 
Sonoma County Black Sox 
 

Murrieta Mutiny 
Sacramento White Sox 
 

Minnesota Lumberjacks 
Sonoma County Black Sox 
 

Puget Sound Yankees 
Chicago Cyclones 

35 
 

11 
  0  
 

14 
  5 
 

16 
  9 
 

19 
  7 
 

  8 
  4 
 

21 
  3 

35+ Cactus Div 1 Results 
 

Dallas Cardinals 
Comox Canadians 
 

Portland Mets 
So Cal Glory 
 

Chandler Bat Philadelphia 
Portland Mets 
 

Comox Canadians 
Santa Barbara Black Sheep 
 

Dallas Cardinals 
So Cal Glory  
 

Puget Sound Twins 
Denver Royals 
 

Chandler Bat Philadelphia 
Santa Barbara Black Sheep 

35 
 

  6 
  4  
 

12 
  6 
 

17 
  3 
 

  3 
  2 
 

13 
  6 
 

15 
  7 
 

17 
  8  

Longtime MSBL 
World Series PA  
stadium announcers, 
Mike Gulatto (left) 
and his buddy Mark 
Gallo (right) before 
a game at Hohokam 
Stadium yesterday. 



                Tuesday October 18th, 2016 2016 MSBL / MABL WS Daily News  page 4 

Get all of the 2016 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com  

50+ WB Cactus Minnesota Lumberjacks batter, Rob Jones connects 
with this pitch and sends the ball into right center field for a double. 

50+ WB Cactus Minnesota Lumberjacks runner, Eric Lundgren gets 
tagged out by Omaha Red Sox 2nd baseman, Armando Valenzuela. 

50+ WB Central 3n2 Rangers 1st baseman, Brian Mergener gets the 
ball just before Brew City runner Mark Van Ells reaches the bag. 

50+ WB Cactus Minnesota Lumberjacks pitcher, Tony Swierczek 
gets ready to release a pitch against the Omaha Red Sox yesterday. 

50+ WB Cactus Dallas Rangers batter, Juanito Alonso crushes this 
pitch onto the warning track yesterday for a stand up double. 

50+ WB Cactus Murrieta Mutiny pitcher, “Hutch” Humphries 
looked sharp in the fifth against the Dallas Rangers on Tempe 1. 


