DAILY WORLD NEWS

WORLD SERIES OFFICE NUMBER (480) 858-7515

TUESDAY OCTOBER 18th, 2016

Muscle Recovery Technology Gets More Important In Sports & Exercise By Steve Lamontia

Dr. Jason Wersland created the Thera Gun (patent pending) for professionals looking for superior muscle therapy to improve recovery and wellness.

It is a lightweight, easy to use, battery operated muscle management device, specifically designed for sports trainers, physical therapists, chiropractors and doctors as a more effective way to heal their patients. Additionally, athletes can use it on themselves.

Research has shown that muscle treatment leads to faster recovery from injuries and better overall performance. The Thera Gun G1 was invented to accelerate the muscular recovery process through rapid and rhythmic relief to all parts of the body.

The TheraGun's specific vibration stimulation provides a unique and more effective approach to muscle treatment.

www.Theragun.com

APN Video Available To Tape MSBL WS Games During This Years Tournament

APN Video is once again available to video tape any regular pool play or championship games. Jeff Lowery has been filming games for MSBL since 1988 and can be seen weaving his way around various stadiums. "There have been so many players and coaches that we have laughed and cried with over the years at the World Series," said **Jeff**. "My hopes are that our videos, win or lose, have given everyone a special memory of a truly special tournament." You can contact Jeff at the number in the graphic above if you wish to reserve a game with him. You can also have your championship game filmed. When we find out who the finalists are each week Jeff will be in touch, or you can give him a call at (623) 936-5585.



Reggie Wilkerson Inducted Into The WS Hall Of Fame



MSBL / MABL National President & Founder, Steve Sigler (center) presents longtime MSBL St Thomas Hurricanes manager, Reggie Wilkerson with his WS Hall of Fame award before his teams game at Hohokam Stadium yesterday morning surrounded by his players.

Day Two Is A Repeat Of Day One - With More Fantastic Weather 35+ Teams Begin Play - And MSBL_National Twitter Issues It's First Alert! By Tom Prendergast

When the MSBL / MABL World Series tournament began in 1988, we had 38 teams, two divisions (National and American) and two age groups, 30+ and 40+. However as the years went by and the tournament continued to grow we began adding new divisions and age groups. Overtime the National Office created the structure we have today, which allows for the most comprehensive and competitive divisions in all age groups. American - Federal - Mountain - Central - Cactus. 18+ to our 73+ division. And we've always had special playing rules to allow for the maximum number of players to get into a game, including batting a minimum of 10 (with no limit to the offensive line-up), the A/B batter, the shared batter position and of course, the courtesy runner. Unlimited defensive restrictions and a rule that allows the starting pitcher to re-enter the game gives all managers incredible flexibility and freedom to be both strategic / fair to all of the players on the team.



2016 MSBL / MABL WS	S Daily News	page
MSBL WORLD SER The MSBL WS office is Tempe Diablo Stadium Located on the second	located inside (Gene Autry S	Э
Stadium Mailing Address 2200 W. Alameda Drive Temp, Arizona 85282		
WS Office Phone Line WS Text Score Line		
MSBL National Web Si www.msblnational.co		
MSBL President MSBL Coordinator Tournament Director		gast
Umpire In Chief Office Assistant Office Assistant	Jon Browar Steve Burles Phil Harris	on
Equipment Distribution	Mike Cadena	azzi

WS Administration **Bobby Prendergast** WS Administration Dean Shook WS Souvenirs Vic Puglisi

Publisher / Editor Tom Prendergast tpkcmsbl@aol.com

w

50+ American Division
Boston Wolfpack
Team Victory
So Cal Blue Jays
Houston Old Stars

50+ Central Division
DuPage Angels
Waikiki Beach Boys
All Star BB Academy
Rochester Redwings
Tulsa Liners
Chicago North TSP's
Brew City Bat Rangers
3n2 Rangers
East Bethalto Dodgers
Utah Pirates
Tri Valley Giants

W%

RΑ

w	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
3	0	0	6	8	1000
2	1	0	4	13	667
1	2	0	2	17	333
0	3	0	0	31	000

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
3	0	0	6	13	1000
2	1	0	4	14	667
2 2 2 2 1	1	0	4	18	667
2	1	0	4	25	667
2	1	0	4	26	667
1	1	1	3	17	500
1	1	1	3	32	500
1	2	1	3	29	375
1	2	0	2	26	333
0	2	1	1	23	167
0	3	0	0	71	000

w	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
1	0	0	2	10	1000
1	1	0	2	12	500
0	1	0	0	4	000



Located at 7501 East Camelback Rd Scottsdale, AZ (480) 990-0900

Let them know that your with the MSBL / MABL World Series before ordering!



50+ Cactus Division 2 **Diamond Dream Mustangs**

South Bay Zephyrs Long Island Panthers **Connecticut Navigators** Vancouver Angels Central Indiana Dodgers Kansas City Knights Des Moines Bruins St Thomas Hurricanes

•••	_	•	1 13	11/	** /0
2	1	0	4	17	667
2	1	0	4	18	667
2	1	0	4	21	667
2	1	0	4	22	667
2	1	0	4	27	667
1	2	0	2	21	333
1	2	0	2	22	333
1	2	0	2	27	333
1	2	0	2	27	333
1	2	0	2	31	333

Pts

'				51	333	
w	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%	
2	1	0	4	16	667	
2 2	1	0	4	23	667	
2	1	0	4	23	667	
2	1	0	4	25	667	
2	1	0	4	26	667	
1	2	0	2	23	333	
1	2	0	2	29	333	
1	2	0	1	31	333	
0	2	0	0	20	000	

Pts

4

4

2

0

0

RA

6

14

25

23

32

W%

1000

1000

500

000

000

70+ WB American Div 1
Red Deer Legends
Tri Valley Giants
Virgin Islands
Arizona Scorpions
San Antonio Texans

70+ WB American Div 2	W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
San Antonio Broncos	2	0	0	4	10	1000
Dodgertown West	1	1	0	2	12	500
San Diego Mudcats	1	1	0	2	9	500
St Paul Šaints	1	1	0	2	18	500
New England Red Sox	0	2	0	0	43	000

W

2

1

0

0

L

0 0

0 0

1 0

2

2

Т

0

70+ WB National Division South Dakota Rushmores
South Dakota Rushmores
Sacramento Solons
Detroit 70's
San Diego Padres
Ohio Classics

35+ WB Central Division Phoenix Tube Arizona Angels South Mountain Twins Salt Lake Lugnuts LA Titans
LA Titans Las Vegas Warriors San Antonio Outfitters

35+ WB Cactus Division 1
Chandler Bat Philadelphia
Dallas Cardinals
Puget Sound Twins Comox Canadians
Comox Canadians
Portland Mets
Denver Royals
Santa Barbara Black Sheep
So Cal Glory

35+ WB Cactus Division 2
Murietta Mutiny
Puget Sound Yankees
Omaha Red Sox
Puget Sound Reds
Minnesota Lumberjacks
Dallas Rangers
Sacramento White Sox
Chicago Cyclones
Houston-SC Marauders

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
2	0	0	4	16	1000
2	0	0	4	16	1000
1	1	0	2	17	500
0	2	0	0	21	000
0	2	0	0	29	000

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
2	0	0	4	7	1000
2	0	0	4	3	1000
1	1	0	2	7	500
1	1	0	2	7	500
1	1	0	2	11	500
0	2	0	0	12	000
0	2	0	0	21	000

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
2	0	0	4	11	1000
2	0	0	4	10	1000
1	0	0	2	7	1000
1	0	0	2	8	500
1	0	0	2	23	500
0	1	0	0	15	000
0	2	0	0	20	000
0	2	0	0	25	000

L	Т	Pts	RA	W %
0	0	4	7	1000
0	0	2	3	1000
0	0	2	5	1000
0	0	2	9	1000
1	0	2	18	500
1	0	0	11	000
1	0	0	19	000
1	0	0	21	000
2	0	0	24	000
	0 0 0 0 1 1 1	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0	0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0	0 0 4 7 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 5 0 0 2 9 1 0 2 18 1 0 0 11 1 0 0 21

SORRY BUT NO PETS

are allowed inside the Tempe Diablo Maryvale, Riverview, or Goodvear Sports Complexes as well as Tempe Diablo Stadium or Maryvale Stadium, per a city ordinance and regulation.

No alcoholic

beverages in

the parking lot.

Remember -

No Drinking

or Tobacco

50+ Cactus Div 1 Results	
Westchester Mets Arizona Monsoon	12 5
Sacramento Dragons	ວ 11
Vermont Red Sox	7
Inland Empire Angels Auburn Braves	9 7
Long Island Yankees Red Deer Legends	8 7
Las Vegas Rattlers Quad City Blasters	14 10
50+ Cactus Div 2 Results	
Des Moines Bruins Central Indiana Dodgers	9 4
Connecticut Navigators Diamond Dream Mustangs	6 5
Long Island Panthers St Thomas Hurricanes	5 3
Kansas City Knights	13
Vancouver Angels Vancouver Angels	8 7
South Bay Zephyrs	6
70+ WB American 1 Results	~ =
Red Deer Legends San Antonio Texans	23 5
Tri Valley Giants Virgin Islands	24 11
San Antonio Broncos (Div 2)	9
Arizona Scorpions	6
70+ WB American 2 Results St Paul Saints	7
San Diego Mudcats	7 6
Dodgertown West New England Red Sox	26 4
70+ WB Division Results	٦
Sacramento Solons	14
Detroit 70's	10
South Dakota Rushmores Ohio Classics	11 7
50+ WB National Results	
Team Victory Houston Old Stars	10 7
Boston Wolfpack	11
So Cal Blue Jays	2
35+ WB National Results AJW White Sox	4
Montebello Angels	1
Tri Valley Astros Montebello Angels	11 10

To request a color copy of the MSBL WS Daily News - tpkcmsbl@aol.com

ews	page 3
	35+ Central Div Results
12	LA Titans
5	Las Vegas Warriors
11	Phoenix Tube
7	San Antonio Outfitters
9	Salt Lake City Lugnuts
7	Las Vegas Warriors
8	Phoenix Tube
7	LA Titans
14	Arizona Angels
10	Salt Lake City Lugnuts
	South Mountain Twins San Antonio Outfitters
9 4 6	Arizona Angels South Mountain Twins
5	35+ Cactus Div 2 Result
5	Murrieta Mutiny
3	Dallas Rangers
13	Omaha Red Sox
8	Minnesota Lumberjacks
7 6	Puget Sound Reds

South Mountain Twins San Antonio Outfitters
Arizona Angels South Mountain Twins
35+ Cactus Div 2 Results
Murrieta Mutiny
Dallas Rangers
Dallas Rangers Dmaha Red Sox Minnesota Lumberjacks

Murrieta Mutiny Sacramento White Sox Minnesota Lumberjacks Sonoma County Black Sox **Puget Sound Yankees** Chicago Cyclones

	50+ Central Div Results	
5	Brew City Bat Rangers	13
1	3n2 Rangers	7
10	Chicago North TSP's	9
4	All Star Baseball Academy	0
7	Dupage Angels	4
0	East Bethalto Dodgers	0
10	3n2 Rangers	7
3	Utah Pirates	7
7	Waikiki Beach Boys	14
3	Tulsa Liners	4
11	Rochester Red Wings	24
2	Tri Valley Giants	4
5 1	35+ Cactus Div 1 Results	

Dallas Cardinals 6 **Comox Canadians** 4 **Portland Mets** 12 11 So Cal Glory 6 0 14 Chandler Bat Philadelphia 17 5 Portland Mets 3 3 **Comox Canadians** 16 Santa Barbara Black Sheep 2 9 19 **Dallas Cardinals** 7 So Cal Glory

8 **Puget Sound Twins** 4 Denver Royals 21 Chandler Bat Philadelphia Santa Barbara Black Sheep

> Longtime MSBL World Series PA stadium announcers. Mike Gulatto (left) and his buddy Mark Gallo (right) before a game at Hohokam Stadium yesterday.

products are 13 allowed 6 on any of the 15 fields during 7 the MSBL / 17 MABL WS. 8

Open Daily 9a - 7p

WS Souvenir

Clothing

Tempe Diablo Stadium





50+ WB Cactus Dallas Rangers batter, **Juanito Alonso** crushes this pitch onto the warning track yesterday for a stand up double.



50+ WB Cactus Murrieta Mutiny pitcher, "Hutch" Humphries looked sharp in the fifth against the Dallas Rangers on Tempe 1.



50+ WB Cactus Minnesota Lumberjacks pitcher, **Tony Swierczek** gets ready to release a pitch against the Omaha Red Sox yesterday.



50+ WB Central 3n2 Rangers 1st baseman, **Brian Mergener** gets the ball just before Brew City runner **Mark Van Ells** reaches the bag.



50+ WB Cactus Minnesota Lumberjacks runner, **Eric Lundgren** gets tagged out by Omaha Red Sox 2nd baseman, **Armando Valenzuela**.



50+ WB Cactus Minnesota Lumberjacks batter, **Rob Jones** connects with this pitch and sends the ball into right center field for a double.

Get all of the 2016 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com